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board of equalization but such compensation shall not exceed
$6 a day nor $72 a year.

Approved March 12, 195%.

CHAPTER 60—S. F. No. 643

An act relating to policemen’s relief associations in cer-
tain cities of the third class; amending Minnesota Stotules
1949, Section 423.392.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 423.392, is
amended to read:

423.392. Police relief associations; application of section.
The provisions of section 423.37 shall apply to and bind any
city of the third class which by a resolution of its governing
body, adopted by a majority of the members thereof shall
choose to be bound by it, and such city may thereafter continue
to be bound by it notwithstanding o subsequent change in the
classification of the eity; but section 423.37 dees not apply to
any policemen’s relief association in existence at the time of
the passage of this act unless the association elects to come
under its provisions as herein provided.

Approved March 12, 19561.

CHAPTER 61—H. F. No. 107
An act relating to o certain state forest, amending Min-
nesota Statutes 1949, Section 89.021, enumeration 28, affect-
ing the Sand Dunes State Forest only.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1.+ Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section 89.021,
enumeration 23, is amended to read: )
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89.021 (23) Sand Dunes State Forest. All of Sec-
tions 18, 14, 15, 16, 17, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27, 28, 29, 35
and 36, all in Township 34, Range 27; west of the 4th prin-
cipal meridian.

Approved March 12, 1951.

CHAPTER 62—H.' F. No. 129

An act relating to wild animals and to the establishment
of game refuges; amending Minnesota Statutes 1949, Section
99.25, Subdivision 5.

Be it ‘enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Section 1. Minnesota Statutes 1949 Section 99.25, Sub-
division 5, is amended to read:

Subd. 5. -No game refuge of less than 640 acres of con-
tiguous lands and water shall be established under any of the
provisions of subdivisions 2, 8, and 4; provided, that upon
pelition subseribed by either the owner, the lessee, or the per-
son in pessession of each tract in the area a game refuge of
lesser area may. be estoablished bordering on or including a
lake, stream, pond, marsh or other body of water or water-
course found suitable for wild life habitat.

Approved March 12, 1951.

CHAPTER 63—H. F. No. 228 °
[Coded as Sections 471.71 to 471.83]

An act relating to the financial affairs of certain cities,
villages, towns, and school distriets more than 50 per cent of
the assessed valuation o f which consists of iron ore, prescribing
penalties for violation of its provisions; amendmg Laws 1943,
Chapter 526; and repealing Laws 1928, Chapter 803; Laws
1981, Chapter 842; Laws 1988, Chapters 210, 275, and 415;
and Laws 1985, Chapter 261, in part.



